Name

Michael Lake
Amanda Edmiston
Skyler Martin

Current Dept

Temporary Pool

County Court at Law Clerks
District Attorney

Dept # Current Title

1001
0820
3501

Jail Sergeant
Deputy County Clerk I
Legal Secretary I

Crnt Salary Grade

$73,871
$35,172
$37,842

556
532
533

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

September 20, 2021

New Dept

Jail Operations

County Court at Law Clerks
District Attorney

Dept #
5030
0820
3501

New Title New Salary Grade Min?
Lieutenant $84,952 570

Deputy County Clerk II $37,842 533 YES
Legal Secretary II $41,018 534 YES

% chg
15%
8%
8%

Eff Date
9/20/2021
9/20/2021
9/20/2021

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion



