## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## September 20, 2021

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Michael Lake	Temporary Pool	1001	Jail Sergeant	\$73,871	556	Jail Operations	5030	Lieutenant	\$84,952	570		15%	9/20/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Amanda Edmiston	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk I	\$35,172	532	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$37,842	533	YES	8%	9/20/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Skyler Martin	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary I	\$37,842	533	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$41,018	534	YES	8%	9/20/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion